T I P  G U I D E
U L T R A S O N I C  S C A L E R
PR-D1118EN v2   2026-01-15.GLB
SCALER TIPGUIDE English  / cover    size : W210 x H148 mm
NSK Offers
A Wide Range of
VARIOS Ultrasonic Scaler Tips
For Clinical Applications.

20.1
Z291104
G4 Z217104ORDER CODEMODEL
G4-EMODEL ORDER CODE Z291106
G6 Z217106ORDER CODEMODEL
G6-EMODEL ORDER CODEG5 Z217105ORDER CODEMODELZ291101
G1 Z217101ORDER CODEMODEL
G1-EMODEL ORDER CODE Z291102
G2 Z217102ORDER CODEMODEL
G2-EMODEL ORDER CODE Z291103
G3 Z217103ORDER CODEMODEL
G3-EMODEL ORDER CODE
Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted
• Removal of supra gingival calculus.
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of marginal gingival calculus.
• Removal of subgingival biofilm.
• Removal of supra gingival calculus.
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of marginal gingival calculus.
• Removal of subgingival biofilm.
• Removal of supra gingival calculus.
• Removal of marginal gingival calculus.
• Removal of supra gingival calculus.• Removal of supra gingival calculus.• Removal of supra gingival calculus.
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of marginal gingival calculus.
0707 0808
G1MODEL G2MODEL MODEL G3 G4MODEL G5MODEL MODEL G6
Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.
EMS is a registered trademark of Ferton Holding SA.
Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
S
C
A
LIN
G
SCALING
SCALER TIPGUIDE English  / P7-8
Cross Section Diagram Cross Section Diagram
22.9 22.2
7.4 6.7
Cross Section Diagram
12.4
23.4
Cross Section Diagram
Cross Section Diagram
22.7
9.3
21.8 23.1
6.9
13.6
Cross Section Diagram
G8 Z217108ORDER CODEMODEL G9 Z217109ORDER CODEMODEL G11 Z217411ORDER CODEMODEL G12 Z217412ORDER CODEMODEL G13 Z217413ORDER CODEMODEL G16 Z217120ORDER CODEMODEL
Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rootedSingle rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted / Multi rooted
• Removal of supra gingival calculus.• Removal of supra gingival calculus.• Removal of supra gingival calculus.• Removal of supra gingival calculus.
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of marginal gingival calculus.

• Diamond coated
• Left curved type
P2D Z217402ORDER CODEMODEL P3D Z217403ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
P1 Z217404ORDER CODEMODEL P1D Z217405ORDER CODEMODEL
P1: Single rooted
P1D: Single rooted / Multi rooted Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
P2D / P3D (From above)
P2D
Right curved tip
P3D
Left curved tip
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of calculus in deep pockets.
• Removing biofilm from deep pockets.
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of sub gingival bioflim.
• Removal of calculus, narrow interdental space.
• Removal of calculus in deep pockets.
• Removing biofilm from deep pockets.
P1MODEL P1DMODEL P2DMODEL P3DMODEL
1313 1414Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size. Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.
P
E
R
IO
PERIO
31.6 33.0 33.0
6.8
Cross Section Diagram
4.7
Cross Section DiagramCross Section Diagram
4.7
28.5
27.7 27.7
12.3
Cross Section Diagram
11.4
Cross Section Diagram
11.4
Cross Section Diagram
P10 Z217410ORDER CODEMODEL P11L Z217409ORDER CODEMODELP11R Z217408ORDER CODEMODEL
• Sharp edge • Sharp edge
• Right curved type
• Sharp edge
• Left curved type
•  Right curved type • Left curved type
Z291420
P20 Z217420ORDER CODEMODEL
P20-EMODEL ORDER CODE Z291422
P21R Z217422ORDER CODEMODEL
P21R-EMODEL ORDER CODE Z291421
P21L Z217421ORDER CODEMODEL
P21L-EMODEL ORDER CODE
Single rooted
 / Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
• Removal of calculus narrow interdental space.
• Removal ofcalculus in deep gingival.
• Removal of gingival biofilm.
• Removal of biofilm furcation area.
• Debridement of furcations.
• Removal of supra gingival calculus.
• Removal of calculus narrow interdental space.
• Removal of marginal gingival calculus.
• Removal of subgingival biofilm.
• Removal of subgingival biofilm.• Removal of subgingival biofilm.
1515 1616
P10MODEL P11RMODEL MODEL P11L P20MODEL P21RMODEL MODEL P21L
Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size. Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.
PERIO
P
E
R
IO
27.3 27.3
12.6 12.6
27.2
7.6
Cross Section Diagram
7.6
Cross Section Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
27.2
• Right curved type •  Left curved type
Z291424
P25R Z217424ORDER CODEMODEL
P25R-EMODEL ORDER CODE Z291425
P25L Z217425ORDER CODEMODEL
P25L-EMODEL ORDER CODE
• Sharp edge
• Right curved type
• Sharp edge
• Left curved type
P26R Z217426ORDER CODEMODEL P26L Z217427ORDER CODEMODEL
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
Single rooted
/ Multi rooted
P11R / P11L / P21R / P20 / P21L (From above) P25R / P25L / P26R / P26L (From above)
P11R
Right curved tip P25R
Right curved tip
P25L
Left curved tip
P26R
Right curved tip
P26L
Left curved tip
P11L
Left curved tip
P21R
Right curved tip
P20
Straight tip
P21L
Left curved tip
• Removal of biofilm in the furcation areas. • Removal of calculus narrow interdental space.
• Removal of calculus in deep gingival.
• Removal of subgingival biofilm in the furcation areas.
P25RMODEL P25LMODEL P26RMODEL P26LMODEL
1717 1818Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size. Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.
PERIO
P
E
R
IO
18.1
14.1 14.1
9.6 9.6 9.6
20.8 20.814.6
4.9 4.9
10.8
7.9
Cross Section
Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
Cross Section
Diagram
V10 Z217041ORDER CODEMODEL V-P10 Y900184ORDER CODEMODEL V-P11R Y1002165ORDER CODEMODEL V-P11L Y1002166ORDER CODEMODEL V-P12 Y1002167ORDER CODEMODEL V-P26R Y1002168ORDER CODEMODEL V-P26L Y1002169ORDER CODEMODEL
• Includes E-Tip replacement wrench
* Plastic Tip is not included
• Pack of  3
* V10 holder is not included

Diagram
• Diamond coated
E4D Z217528ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
E7D Z217317ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
E8D Z217318ORDER CODEMODEL
• Tip diameter ø0.6 mm
E4 Z217428ORDER CODEMODEL
• Water not required
E7 Z217307ORDER CODEMODEL
• Water not required
E8 Z217308ORDER CODEMODEL
• Cleining of root canal and removal of foreign materials.
   Widening of the root canal.
• Removal of filling and foreign material. • Removal of filling and foreign material. • Cleaning and smoothing of root canals.
   Widening of the root canal.
• Root canal enlargement. • Root canal enlargement.
2525 2626
E4DMODEL E7DMODEL E8DMODELE4MODEL E7MODEL E8MODEL
Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size. Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.
ENDODONTICS
E
N
D
O
D
O
N
T
IC
S
Cross Section Diagram
21.5
17
.0
24.3
20.0
Cross Section Diagram
21.321.5
ø1.1
23.4
15.8
• Water not required
E5 Z217305ORDER CODEMODEL
• Water not required
E6 Z217306ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
E15D Z217319ORDER CODEMODEL
• Lateral condensation. • Lateral condensation. • Locating root canals and removal of calcifications.
2727 2828
E5MODEL E6MODEL E15DMODEL
Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size. Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.

Z217212
• Diamond coated  • For posterior teeth (right angled)
E30RD Z217212ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
• For posterior teeth (left angled)
E30LD Z217213ORDER CODEMODEL Retro Kit Y900149ORDER CODEMODELZ217212
• Diamond coated
• For anterior and posterior teeth (70˚ )
E31D Z217210ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
• For anterior teeth (90˚ )
E32D Z217211ORDER CODEMODEL
• E30RD, E30LD, E31D, E32D : 1 pc. each
• Tip holder : 1 pc.
• Diamond coated tip allows efficient cavity preparation. • Diamond coated tip allows efficient cavity preparation.
3131 3232
E31DMODEL E32DMODEL MODEL Retro KitE30RDMODEL E30LDMODEL
The microscopic diamond coated tip allows effective removal of dentin at the apex.
2 types of angled tips (90°, 70°) are available for anterior teeth and another 2 types of curved tips (right and left) are available for molar teeth.
Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.* Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
RETROGRADE ENDO
E
N
D
O
D
O
N
T
IC
S
EXTRACTION
Cross Section Diagram
20.8
9.
0 12.4
• TiN coating   • 0.7 mm thick   • A double edge, which is sharp in three directions
G95 Z217705ORDER CODEMODEL
Root extraction (upper left No. 2 tooth removal) Impacted tooth (lower left No. 8 tooth removal)
Be careful not to apply excessive force,
as in cases of using elevators.
Image Image
• Tooth extraction is possible without excessively cutting the alveolar bone around the remaining root, retaining the morphology of the alveolar bone.
Caution
• Use of irrigation enhances performance.
• When used with Varios 970 choice of irrigation.
• Tip can be used on NSK ultrasonic units.
To prevent damage to the alveolar bone,
move tip apex along the contour of the tooth.
Move not only in the mesiodistal and
buccolingual directions but also up and
down as if delivering water to the apex (light
pumping action).  At that time pay particular
attention to the flow of water irrigation.
3434
G95MODEL
EXTRACTION
Periodontal membrane removal Tip.
Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54. * Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end. The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
E
X
T
R
A
C
T
IO
N
RESTORATIVE
0.9 1.23
28.0
7.8
28.0
1.2 1.6
7.9
• Diamond coated
G61D Z217601ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
G62D Z217602ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated ball ended tip.
3636
G61DMODEL G62DMODEL
RESTORATIVE
Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.
R
E
S
TO
R
A
T
IV
E
1.7
0.85
1.7
0.85
27.9
7.6
27.6
7.7
2.2
1.1
28.2
7.8
27.8
8.0
2.2
1.1
• Diamond coated
G67D Z217607ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
G68D Z217608ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
G65D Z217605ORDER CODEMODEL
• Diamond coated
G66D Z217606ORDER CODEMODEL
• Interproximal caries removal.
  The hemispherical top of the tip does not allow
  cutting of sound tooth.
• Interproximal caries removal of anterior teeth with
  safe cutting end.
• Anterior interdental caries removal.
   Cutting only one side without damaging adjacent tooth
surface.
• Molar teeth, interdental caries removal.
   The hemispherical top of the tip does not allow cutting on
the adjacent tooth.
38383737
G67DMODEL G68DMODELG65DMODEL G66DMODEL
RESTORATIVE
Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.
R
E
S
TO
R
A
T
IV
E
PROSTHETICS
• For anterior teeth
• Water not required
• 3 caps supplied
G21 Z217010ORDER CODEMODEL
• For anterior teeth
• Water not required
• 3 caps supplied
G22 Z217020ORDER CODEMODEL
• Water not required
G26 Z217206ORDER CODEMODEL G28 Z217208ORDER CODEMODELTip Cap Y140751ORDER CODEMODEL
• For G21 / G22
• Pack of 10
23.9
7.6
ø1.3
22.9
9.0
25.7
9.1
23.6
10.8
• Amalgam condensation.• Post removal. (ø1.3 mm thickness)• Assistance for Adhesive dentistry.
• Cementing of small anterior indirect restorations,
i.e. inlays, veneers.
• Assistance for Adhesive dentistry.
• Cementing of small posterior indirect restorations,
i.e. onlays, crowns.
42424141
G21MODEL G22 Tip CapMODEL MODEL
Condensation / Loosening / Plugging
G26MODEL G28MODEL
Satelec is a registered trademark of Satelec , a company of Acteon Group.Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.
PROSTHETICS
P
R
O
S
T
H
E
T
IC
S
V-TIP SYSTEM
21.5
8.3
Z217030ORDER CODE
• Includes E Tip replacement wrench
*Tip is optional
3 Features
Safety

25.0 with diamond
27.2
ORDER CODE Y900183
 • Ni-Ti Irrigation 21 mm   • Pack of 3
V-N51MODEL
ORDER CODE Y900182
 • Ni-Ti Irrigation 17 mm   • Pack of 3
V-N50MODELV-S50MODEL
 • For root canal cleaning 17 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900169ORDER CODE
V-S51MODEL
• For root canal cleaning 23 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900170ORDER CODE
V-S52MODEL
• For root canal cleaning 26 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900171ORDER CODE
V-S53MODEL
• For root canal cleaning 32 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900172ORDER CODE
For Root Canal Cleaning For Root Canal Enlargement
V-S50DMODEL
• Diamond coated  • For root canal enlargement 17 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900173ORDER CODE
V-S51DMODEL
• Diamond coated  • For root canal enlargement 23 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900174ORDER CODE
V-S52DMODEL
• Diamond coated  • For root canal enlargement 26 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900175ORDER CODE
V-S53DMODEL
• Diamond coated  • For root canal enlargement 32 mm  • Pack of 3
Y900176ORDER CODE
Root canal cleaning Removal of broken files
V-TIP SYSTEM(Endodontics)
4747
1.0
*In order to reduce the incidence of ledge formation,
  there is no diamond coating on the end of the tip. (1mm)
4848Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.
V
-T
IP
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
ø1.5
12.5
ø0.97
ø1.4
ø1.8
ø1.5
12.5
ø1.5
12.8
12.3
12.0
ø1.5
ø1.5
0.6
1.8
1.8
0.9
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
For Minimal Intervention For Minimal Intervention
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
V-G70MODEL
V-G71MODEL
V-G72MODEL
Y900118ORDER CODE
Y900119ORDER CODE
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
V-G75MODEL
V-G76MODEL
Y900121ORDER CODE
Y900122ORDER CODE
Y900120ORDER CODE
Contact surface of
tooth decay removal
Root decay removalRoot decay removalCervical decay removal
5050
The advantage of ultrasonic cutting is that tip movement is minute allowing only decayed dentine to be removed,
while sound dentine is preserved. Cervical decay can be treated with minimum bleeding enabling quicker recovery.
4949 Refer to the power guide on pages 53-54.
V
-T
IP
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
V-TIP SYSTEM(Restorative)
12.55.0
ø1.5ø1.2
12.55.0
ø1.5ø1.2
12.55.0
ø1.5ø1.2
ø1.5
12.5
ø1.5
12.5
ø1.5
12.52.6
ø0.8
0.9
ø0.8
1.2
ø1.1
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3 • Stainless tip  • Pack of 3
Normal grade
V-G77MODEL
Fine grade
V-G78MODEL
Super fine grade
V-G79MODEL
Y900165ORDER CODE
Y900166ORDER CODE
Y900167ORDER CODE
• Stainless tip  • Pack of 3
• Stainless tip  • Pack of 3
V-S1MODEL
V-S3MODEL
V-S33MODEL
Y900161ORDER CODE
Y900162ORDER CODE
Y900163ORDER CODE
Root canal enlargement
For Finishing / Trimming / Polishing For Caries Removal
5252
The NSK Varios V-Tip System has been developed to carry out “Minimally Invasive” dental procedures.